

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1978**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003  
BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1978.**

Amend House Bill No. 1978 as engrossed, 03/29/01:

Page 10, Line 35, delete "\$8,590,018" and substitute "\$9,090,018"

And

Page 10, Line 36, delete "\$8,833,116" and substitute "\$9,333,116"

And

Page 11, Line 6, delete "\$ 4,805,123 \$ 4,810,479" and substitute  
"\$ 5,305,123 \$ 5,310,479"

And

Page 11, Line 33 delete "\$ 100,000 \$ 100,000" and substitute  
"\$ 150,000 \$ 150,000"

**\*.JAD242\***

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Hoofman  
JAD/JAD - 040520011227  
JAD242

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary